

No. 13-16917

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

UTHE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

AETRIUM, INC.
AND HARRY ALLEN,

Defendants-Respondents.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the Northern District of
California, No. 3:95-CV-02377 (Honorable William H. Alsup, District Judge)

BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

MYRON MOSKOVITZ
ATTORNEY AT LAW
90 Crocker Avenue
Piedmont, CA 94611
(510) 384-0354

JOSHUA R. BENSON
TAYLOR & COMPANY
LAW OFFICES, LLP
One Ferry Building, Suite 355
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 788-8200

March 20, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST	1
A SUMMARY OF THIS BRIEF	2
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	3
STATEMENT OF ISSUE	4
PRIMARY AUTHORITY	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
A. The Original Complaint	5
B. The Motion to Dismiss and Stay Pending Arbitration.....	6
C. The Arbitrator’s Findings.....	8
D. Arbitrator’s Findings Relating to Aetrium and Allen	10
E. The Arbitration Award on Damages	12
F. The Second Amended Complaint	13
G. The First Motion for Summary Judgment	17
H. The Second Motion for Summary Judgment	18
I. The Evidence.....	18
J. The District Court Ruling	22
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	24
ARGUMENT	24
A. Standard of Review	24

B.	Under RICO, Payment Of Compensatory Damages Does Not Defeat A Treble Damage Claim.....	25
1.	The “One-Satisfaction” Rule Does Not Support The District Court’s Ruling.	26
2.	The District Court's Ruling Is Inconsistent With The Three Purposes For Providing Treble Damages for RICO Violations.	31
3.	Congress Intended RICO’s Treble Damage Remedy to Be Implemented The Same Way That <i>Antitrust</i> Treble Damage Remedies Are Implemented. The District Court’s Rule Is Inconsistent With This Court’s Antitrust Decisions On Treble Damages.	38
4.	Other Federal Courts Have Adopted The Approach Taken By Judge Tashima.....	39
5.	The District Court Opinion Is Inconsistent With Cases From Other Circuits Construing Similar Statutes.....	41
	CONCLUSION.....	44
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	46

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
 <u>CASES</u>	
<i>Agency Holding Corp. v. Malley-Duff & Assocs., Inc.</i> , 483 U.S. 143 (1987)	34
<i>Baughman v. Cooper-Jarrett, Inc.</i> , 530 F.2d 529 (3d Cir. 1976)	42
<i>Bridgestone/Firestone North America Tire, L.L.C. v. Naranjo</i> , 206 Ariz. 447 (2003)	28
<i>Brunswick Corp. v. Pueblo Bowl-O-Mat, Inc.</i> , 429 U.S. 477 (1977)	31
<i>Burlington Indus. v. Milliken & Co.</i> , 690 F.2d 380 (4th Cir. 1982)	42
<i>Commercial Union Assurance Co. PLC v. Milken</i> , 17 F.3d 608 (2d Cir. N.Y. 1994)	40
<i>Connecticut v. Tobacco Valley Sanitation Service Co.</i> , 818 F. Supp. 504 (D. Conn. 1993)	36
<i>Epstein v. Epstein</i> , 966 F. Supp. 260 (S.D.N.Y. 1997)	38
<i>Fletcher v. California Portland Cement Co.</i> , 99 Cal. App. 3d 97 (1979)	26
<i>Flintkote Co. v. Lysfjord</i> , 246 F.2d 368 (9th Cir. 1957)	38
<i>Gulfstream III Assocs., Inc. v. Gulfstream Aerospace Corp.</i> , 995 F.2d 425 (3d Cir. 1993)	42
<i>Hydrolevel Corp. v. Am. Soc’y of Mech. Eng’rs, Inc.</i> , 635 F.2d 118 (2nd Cir. 1980)	30
<i>In re Crazy Eddie Sec. Litig.</i> , 948 F. Supp. 1154 (E.D.N.Y. 1996)	41
<i>In re Nat’l Mortg. Equity Corp. Mortg. Pool</i> , 636 F. Supp. 1138 (C.D. Cal. 1986)	29
<i>Jhaveri v. Teitelbaum</i> , 176 Cal. App. 4th 740 (2009)	27
<i>Liquid Air Corp. v. Rogers</i> , 834 F.2d 1297 (7th Cir. 1987)	33, 40

<i>Lukaszuk v. Sudan</i> , No. CV 02-5143 (JG)(MDG), 2007 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 95919 (E.D.N.Y. Nov. 27, 2007)	40
<i>Martin Oil Serv., Inc. v. Koch Refining Co.</i> , 718 F. Supp. 1334 (N.D. Ill. 1989).....	36
<i>McCall v. Four Star Music Co.</i> , 51 Cal. App. 4th 1394 (1996).....	27, 28
<i>Mike Loehr & Co., Inc. v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</i> , 919 F. Supp. 244 (E.D. Tex. 1996)	28
<i>Milicevich v. Sacramento Med. Ctr.</i> , 155 Cal. App. 3d 997 (1984).....	27
<i>Morley v. Cohen</i> , 888 F.2d 1006 (4th Cir. Md. 1989)	40
<i>Neubauer v. Goldfarb</i> , 108 Cal. App. 4th 47 (2003).....	27
<i>Ortho Diagnostic Sys. v. Abbott Labs., Inc.</i> , 822 F. Supp. 145 (S.D.N.Y. 1993).....	36
<i>Pennsylvania v. Cianfrani</i> , 600 F. Supp. 1364 (E.D. Pa. 1985).....	39
<i>Pyramid Secur., Ltd. v. IB Resolution, Inc.</i> , 924 F.2d 1114 (D.C. Cir. 1991)	39
<i>Robertson v. White</i> , 113 F.R.D. 20 (W.D. Ark. 1986).....	40
<i>Rotella v. Wood</i> , 528 U.S. 549 (2000)	31, 34
<i>Ruiz de Molina v. Merritt & Furman Ins. Agency, Inc.</i> , 220 F. Supp. 2d 1249 (N.D. Ala. 2002)	28
<i>Sciambra v. Graham News Co.</i> , 841 F.2d 651 (5th Cir. 1988).....	42
<i>Sedima v. Imrex Co.</i> , 473 U.S. 479 (1985)	44
<i>Shearson/American Express Inc. v. McMahon</i> , 482 U.S. 220 (1987)	35, 38
<i>Singer v. Olympia Brewing Co.</i> , 878 F.2d 596 (2d Cir. N.Y. 1989)	40
<i>Southwest Voter Registration Ed. Project v. Shelley</i> , 344 F.3d 914 (9th Cir. 2003) 25	

<i>Sprague, Levinson & Thall v. Advest, Inc.</i> , 523 F. Supp. 11 (D.C. Pa. 1985)	28
<i>State Farm Fire & Casualty Co. v. Estate of Caton</i> , 540 F. Supp. 673 (N.D. Ind. 1982)	36
<i>Travelers Cas. & Sur. Co. of America v. Brenneke</i> , 551 F.3d 1132 (9th Cir. 2009)	24
<i>U.S. v. Bornstein</i> , 423 U.S. 303 (1976)	41, 42
<i>Ventura Packers, Inc. v. F/V Jeanine Kathleen</i> , 305 F.3d 913 (9th Cir. 2002)	25
<i>Vranken v. Atlantic Richfield Co.</i> , 699 F. Supp. 1420 (N.D. Cal. 1988)	42
<i>William Inglis & Sons Baking Co. v. Continental Baking Co.</i> , 981 F.2d 1023 (9th Cir. 1992)	30, 39
<i>Yates v. Nimeh</i> , 486 F. Supp. 2d 1084 (N.D. Cal. 2007)	28

STATUTES

18 U.S.C. §1961(1)(B)	25
18 U.S.C. §1961(5)	25
18 U.S.C. §1962 (c)	4, 25, 30
18 U.S.C. §1962(d)	25

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Dan B. Dobbs, <i>Law of Remedies: Damages-Equity-Restitution</i> (West Pub., 2d ed. 1993)	41
David B. Smith and Terrance G. Reed, <i>Civil RICO</i> (2011 ed., Pub. 527)	40
Gregory P. Joseph, <i>Civil RICO: A Definitive Guide</i> (Am. Bar Assoc., 2d ed. 2000)	38
